1)
2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

Pwmﬂasijg;
(ount
AGENDA

Pinellas County LMS Working Group Meeting
Wednesday, January 10, 2018; 1:30 P.M.

Pinellas County Planning Department Office
310 Court St., Clearwater, FL 33756
and

Via GoToMeeting Webinar:

Link: https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/441662237
Dial-in: 1 (669) 224-3412; Access Code: 441-662-237

Welcome and Introductions
Approval of Minutes: October 12, 2017 meeting.

FDEM Annual LMS Updates

Discussion and approval of annual LMS updates to Working Group Roster, Appendices 7,
9 & 10.

Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Update and Discussion

FEMA 5-Year LMS Update
Discussion on status and timeline of the 5-year LMS update.

Selection of LMS Chair/Vice-Chair for 2018

Announcements and Adjournment

NEXT SCHEDULED QUARTERLY LOCAL MITIGATION STRATEGY MEETING:

April 11, 1:30 PM
Pinellas County Planning Department Office and via GoToMeeting


https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/441662237
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Meeting Minutes

Pinellas County Local Mitigation Strategy Working Group Meeting
Thursday, October 12, 2017; 1:30 P.M.
Tampa Bay Regional Planning Council Office
4000 Gateway Centre Blvd., Suite 100 Pinellas Park, Florida 33782

Welcome and Introductions
Chris Moore, with Pinellas County Planning, welcomed the attendees and facilitated
introductions.

Approval of Minutes
The minutes of the October 13, 2017 meeting were approved unanimously.

FDEM Annual LMS Update

Mr. Moore discussed the process for submitting the updates to the LMS required by the Florida
Division of Emergency Management (FDEM) and presented a timeline displaying the deadlines for
submittals. LMS Working Group members were asked to submit any updates to Appendices 7, 9
or 10 by October 26. This deadline was stressed so that staff would have ample time to process
all of the edits, particularly for any new projects for Appendix 9 so that the LMS Scoring Committee
to review the new projects and allow time for any questions or required edits from the Working
Group members in advance of the January 31, 2018 submittal deadline.

Post Hurricane Irma Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP) Funding/Emergency
Management Operations Update

Mr. Moore explained that Pinellas County will receive a Hazard Mitigation Grant Program (HMGP)
funding allocation related to Hurricane Irma. The Notice of Funding Availability (NOFA) is typically
released 90 days after the declared disaster, which would mean it would be released sometime
around December 9™. Florida Administrative Code specifies that HMGP project applications are
due no less than 90 days after the NOFA is released. Just as with Hurricane Hermine, any project
applying must be listed in Appendix 9 of the LMS. Given the timeline of when the annual FDEM
updates are due and the eventual release of the NOFA, if any HMGP project application is not
included on Appendix 9 with the FDEM annual update, the project can still be added to Appendix
9 so long as it is in advance of the HMGP application deadline. The HMGP discussion continued
with Mr. Moore presenting slides on the timing of funding announcements, an estimate of
application deadlines, eligible project types and the process for the LMS Working Group must rank
the order of HMGP applications to be reviewed by the State.

Sally Bishop, Pinellas County’s Emergency Management Director, then gave an update on the
Hurricane Irma response and recovery. Ms. Bishop indicated that the County evacuated for Level
B, anticipating at least Category 2 storm, which affected approximately 300,000 people. Ms.
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Bishop stated that the information received so far from the National Weather Services indicated
that Irma hit Pinellas County as a strong tropical storm, with sustained winds of 64 mph and gusts
that reached Category 1 level. 83% of the County ended up losing power as a result of the storm,
with power returning to all approximately one week after the event. While numbers were not yet
finalized, Ms. Bishop indicated approximately 24,000 residents, 1,700 of which were special
needs, were accommodated throughout 17 shelters. Over 2,000 pets were also accommodated
in shelters. Utilities pump stations were a challenging aspect of the storm as approximately 200
out of 300 stations were offline at some point. 376 traffic signals were also offline at some point.
Approximately 600 miles of County roads and 15 County bridges were inspected and cleared.
Forty-nine healthcare facilities were evacuated, affecting over 3,000 patients, with the County
providing the transportation for approximately half of those evacuations. Six facilities had to be
evacuated post-storm due to heat issues associated with power outages. The impact of new
evacuation zone changes made in 2017 indicate that at Level C evacuations there will be more
healthcare facilities being required to evacuate than sheltering facilities available to receive them.
Healthcare facility evacuations will continue to present challenges with future storms, and

Emergency Management has already been working with the Department of Health to plan for
scenarios where patients will need to be moved outside of the county.

FEMA 5-Year LMS Update

Mr. Moore announced that the County had selected the consulting firm Dewberry to conduct an
analysis of the existing LMS plan in a Phase 1 approach, with a potential Phase 2 consisting of the
actual 5-year update as required by the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). Phase
1 will largely entail a “diagnostic” report of the existing LMS, which will focus on a compliance
review to determine what aspects of the existing plan that must remain, recommendations for
streamlining the document including relocating certain aspects to other, more appropriate plans,
identifying areas that are minimally addressed but may need more attention moving forward, and
how the document could be restructured to focus more on strategy and implementation as
opposed to risk assessment, which has not substantially changed since the last update. Finally,
the Phase 1 assessment will assess the best way to incorporate overlapping requirements of the
Community Rating System program and the LMS, and an overall project management plan for the
5-year update.

The 5-year update discussion continued by recapping previous LMS Working Group (LMSWG)
discussions on meeting the specific CRS requirements that are applicable to the LMS. This includes
ensuring that each municipality has LMSWG representation covering the seven categories
outlined in Section 512 of the CRS user’s manual (Preventive measures (e.g., codes); Property
protection (e.g., elevation); Natural resource protection; Emergency services; Structural flood
control projects; and Public Information), and that a quorum of representatives attend each
meeting, either in person or via webinar. (LMSWG members may represent more than one
category.) The formation of a “Public Stakeholder Committee” was again discussed as a
mechanism to further integrate public participation while also achieving additional CRS points.
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LMSWG members were asked to update their participants on the LMSWG Roster, to indicate who
represented the above CRS categories, and to provide names of individuals willing to serve on the
Public Stakeholder Committee. (A 1:1 ratio of governmental and public representatives to achieve
the CRS points.) These topics are outlined in greater detail in the July 13™, 2017 LMS meeting

minutes. A motion was made to provide the updated LMSWG roster and Public Stakeholder
Committee members by December 15.

Adjourn

The meeting was adjourned at 3:15 pm.
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American Red Cross
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ma rk.hendrickson@redcross.or_g

Jose.Bueno@redcross.org

Area Agency on Aging of Pin./Pasco

Martino, Jason

Bay Area DKI

Ennest, Chris

jason.martino@aaapp-org

CEnnest@bayareadki.com

Bayfrant Health St. Petersburg

Beckert, Bruce

Bayfront Health St. Petersburg

Roger Fournier P

bruce.beckert@hma.com

roger.fournier@BayfrontHealth.

com

Bayfront Health St. Petersburg

Baker, Glenn

Belleair

Lauda, Gregg

Glenn.Baker@bayfronthealth.com

glauda@townofbelleair

Belleair Beach

Rives, Lynn

Belleair Bluffs

Sullivan, Debra

Irives@cityofbelleairbeach.com

dsullivan@belleairbluffs-fl.gov

Clearwater Crandall, Ella Ellen.Crandall@MyClearwater.com
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Clearwater (Alternate) Kessler, Sarah Sarah.Kessler@myclearwater.com M m

Dunedin Parks, Jeff jparks@dunedinfl.net

Dunedin Joseph DiPasqua jdipasqua@dunedinfl.net

East Lake Tarpon Fire Control District Jamison, Tom tjamison@elfr.org

Eckerd College Mets, Lisa metsla@eckerd.edu
FDOT Aborizk, Angela angela.aborizk@dot.state.fl.us
FEMA - Region IV Vigo, Gabriela gabriela.vigo@fema.dhs.gov

FL Restaurant & Lodging Assoc.

Lynch, Dannette

dannette@_frla.org
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Agency/Organization

Florida Emergency Management
Florida Emergency Management
Gulfport

IGquport

Hillsborough County Hazard Mitigation

Indian Rocks Beach

Ilndian Rocks Beach

Ilndian Shpres

|
|
|Indian Shores

Kenneth City

!Kenneth City

Largo

Largo

Largo

Largo

Maderia Beach

‘Maderia Beach

Morton Plant Mease Healthcare
North Redington Beach

North Redington Beach

Joseph Penning, MPP

Price, Jamie

E-Mail Address

Jamie.price@em.myflorida.com

Wallick, Michael

Michael.Wallick@em.myflorida.com

Taylor, Michael

mtaylor@mygulfport.us

S_trei_cher, Clark

cstreicher@mygulfport.us

Eugene Henry, AICP, CFM

Henrye@hilisboroughcounty.org

Scharmen, Dean

dscharmen@irbcity.com

Warren, Calvin

cwarren@irbcity.com

Dhonau, Bonnie

bdhonau@myindianshores.com

Tidwell, Michelle

mtidwell@myindianshores.com

Campbell, Mathew

campbellm@kennethcityfl.org

Susan L. Scrogham CMC

scroghams@kennethcityfl.org

jpennino@largo.com

Leong Sharp, Frances

Johnson, Cody

Fleong@largo.com %W‘MM W

cjohnson@largo.com

Cu_rtis, Luke

Orton, Michelle

lcurtis@largo.com E;\,S‘\ (,\:/\

morton@madeirabeachfl.gov

Chief Derryl O’Neal

doneal@medeirabeachfl.gov

Clark, Carol

carol.clark@baycare.org

Lewis, Don

ceofficer@townofnorthredingtonbeach.com

Campbell, Mari

townclerk@towneofnorthredingtonbeach.com
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North Redington Beach Schmader, Renee deputyclerk@townofnorthredingtonbeach.com
Cldsmar Dauphinais, Marie mdauphinais@myoldsmar.com

Cldsmar Everitt, Steven severitt@myoldsmar.com

Cldsrmar Fire O'Nale, Dean donale@myoldsmar.com

PARC Nevitt, Missy mnevitt@parc-fl.org

Pasco County Eppig, lan ieppig@pascocountyfi.net

Pineilas County Building & DRS

Doherty, Heather

hdoherty@co.pinellas.fl.us

Pinellas County Economic Development Swank, Stacey sswank@pinellascounty.org

Pinellas County Emergency Mgt. Bishop, Sally sbishop@co.pinellas.fl.us "/
Pinellas County Emergency Mgt. Borries, Joe jborries@co.pinellas.fl.us

Pinellas County Emergency Mgt. Becker, Gregory ghecker@pinellascounty.org

Pinellas County Juvenile Welfare Board

Biddleman, Marcie

mbiddleman@jwbpinellas.org

Pinellas County Juvenile Welfare Board

Waldron, Shelba

swaldron@jwbpinellas.org

Pinellas County Planning

Moore, Chris

cdmoore@pinellascounty.org

Pinellas County Planning

Vincent, Renea

rvincent@pinellascounty.org

Ol U

Pinellas County Planning

Young, Chris

cyoung@pinellascounty.org

Pinellas County Public Works

Foster, Lisa

ifoster@pinellascounty.org

b

Pinellas County Public Works

_— Talhouk, David. dtalhouk@co.pinellas.fl.us
3 S S

Harji, Rahim .y rharji@pinellascounty.org
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Beim, Donna

Pinellas County Public Works

dbeim@pinellascounty.org

Pinellas County Radio & Technology
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E-Mail Address

Agenoy/Organization

Pinellas County Schools _ Dluzneski, Dan dluzneskid@pcsb.org

Pinellas County Utilities — Dziedzic, Gary gdziedzi@co.pinellas.fl.us

Pine_l]gs If'grl_(__ dtaylor@Pinellas-Park.com

Taylor, Danny

Pinellas Park kgademer@pinellas-park.com

Gademer,ﬁhy_ -

i
Pinellas Park

——

SBoisvert@pinellas-park.com

Pinellas Park

- = =—n e

Redington Beach

Boisvert, Suzanne

Clarke, Missy

townclerk@townofredingtonbeach.com

Redington Beach

Redington Shores

Gamble, ‘Agdleg

deputycterk@townofredingtonbeach.com

An_d rews, Steven

bldgdept@townofredingtonshores.com

Redington Shores

_Palmer, Mary

townclerk@townofredingtonshores.com

gﬁ[ggvlj@[yg! = Stenmark, Marcie Mstenmark@cityofsafetyharbor.com
Safety Ha_rbor . Elizabeth Ciesla o Iciesla@cityofsafetyharbor.com
'ég@_iwrlql_eq_" _ S L e Ely, Mark mely@myseminole.com

: Eg_nin_c_:le — _7;_7__lerlocken_bury, Jeremy jhockenbury@myseminole.com
Seminole Rodde, Mike mrodde@myseminole.com
:Seminole ~ Dykens, Brad bdykens@myseminole.com

South Pasadena

Schwartz, Neal

nschwartz@mysouthpasadena.com

[South Pasadena_

. Mixsc_m,_ David_

firechief@mysouthpasadena.com

‘South Pasadena Fire

Dochinez, Ashiey

|St. Anthony's Hospital

Nicely, Joh_g__

john.nicely@baycare.org




Agency/Organization Name
St. Pete Beach Porter, Catherine
St. Pete Beach Coaper, Bruce

!St. Pete Beach Welden, Chelsey

St. Petersburg Construction & Permitting  Taylor, Noah

'St. Petersburg Construction & Permitting  Keefe, Robyn

Pinellas County
Local Mitigation Strategy

1/10/2018 Mefting\

E-Mail Address Sign-in

cporter@stpetebeach.org _/Z .

b.cooper@stpetebeach.org

cwelden@Stpetebeach.org

noah.taylor@stpete.org m

Robyn.Keefe@stpete.org

dean.adamides@stpete.org

amber.boulding@stpete.org

SE P_etersburg Emergency Mgt. Adamides, Dean

'_St. Petersburg Emergency Mgt. wlw=n Boulding, Amber
_Sunstar Eells, Brian
SWFWMD Lloyd Roberts
‘Tampa Bay Regional Planning Council ~ Smith, Brady

Tarpon Springs i N Urwiller, Heather
Tarpon Springs Russo, Vicki

__'_I'a rpon Springs Young, Scott

Tarpon Springs (Alternate for Scott Yogng_) Drake, Josh

Tarpon Springs (Alternate for Vicki Russo) ~ Araya, Megan

‘Tarpon Springs Housing Authority Amon, Deb
‘Treasure Island Cohen, Paula
ETreasure island Koutsoftas, Michelle
‘Treasure Island Bray, Robert

Treasure Island Mazzei, Neal

beells@sunstarems.com

Lloyd.Roberts@swfwmd.state.fl.us

brady@tbrpc.org 7"/{ / %

hurwiller@ctsft.us LlQ(d\(( ( A\/\m\ v

vrusso@tsfl.us

syoung@tsfr.us

jdrake@tsfr.us

mayara@ctsfl.us

deb.amon@tarponhousing.com 7 P

pcohen@mytreasureisland.org

mkoutsoftas@mytreasureisland.org e /7 n

rbray@mytreasureisland.org

Nmazzei@safebuilt.com
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Agency/Organization E-Mail Address
UF/IFAS Extension Madhosingh-Hector, Ramona rmadhosingh-hector@co.pinellas.fl.us
UF/IFAS Extension Carnahan, Libby Icarnahan@co.pinellas.fl.us
University of South Florida Day, Robert robertday@usf.edu
University of South Florida Van Asten, Guy vanasten@mail.usf.edu
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LMSWG Meeting Attendees

Summary

Meeting Date
January 10, 2018 1:18 PM EST

Details

Name

Adriana Nieves
Chris Moore
DiPasqua, Joseph
Eugene Henry
Everitt, Steven
Fournier, Roger
Fournier, Roger
Graham, Jevon A.
Gregg Lauda

Liz Ciesla

Lynn Rives

Lynn Rives

Mets, Lisa a.
Michael Taylor
Michael Taylor
Paulson, Karen
Ramona Madhosingh-Hector
South Pasadena Dave and Neal
Vicki Russo

[ Waiting for name ]
[ Waiting for name ]
[ Waiting for name ]
[ Waiting for name ]
[ Waiting for name ]

Meeting Duration
107 minutes

Email Address
cwatkins@pinellascounty.org

Henrye@HillsboroughCounty.org
SEveritt@myoldsmar.com

roger.fournier@bayfronthealth.com
glauda@townofbelleair.net

Iciesla@cityofsafetyharbor.com

metsla@eckerd.edu
mtaylor@mygulfport.us
mtaylor@mygulfport.us
KPaulson@madbeach.local

vrusso@ctsfl.us

Number of Attendees Meeting ID

18 441-662-237

1:19 PM
1:19 PM
1:19 PM
1:37 PM
1:28 PM
1:35 PM
1:26 PM
1:26 PM
1:46 PM
1:20 PM
1:19 PM
1:35 PM
1:19 PM
2:41PM
2:48 PM
1:38 PM
1:24 PM
1:29 PM
1:25 PM
1:19 PM
1:19 PM
1:23 PM
1:22 PM
1:23 PM

Leave Time

3:04 PM
3:06 PM
1:46 PM
3:06 PM
3:04 PM
1:41 PM
1:35 PM
2:47 PM
3:04 PM
3:04 PM
1:27 PM
3:06 PM
3:06 PM
2:48 PM
3:06 PM
2:04 PM
3:04 PM
2:07 PM
3:04 PM
1:20 PM
1:20 PM
1:27 PM
1:25 PM
1:26 PM

Time in Session (minutes)

105
107
27
89
95
5

8
81
77
104

90
107

18
26
99
37
99
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[ Waiting for name ]
[ Waiting for name ]
[ Waiting for name ]
[ Waiting for name ]
neal schwartz

nschwartz@mysouthpasadena.com

1:20 PM
1:20 PM
1:21 PM
1:30 PM
1:30 PM

1:21 PM
1:21 PM
1:22 PM
2:55 PM
2:55 PM
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84
84





